Sport Coventry Christmas Strava Challenge (2024/25)

The Promoter

The Promoter of this competition is Sport Coventry, part of Coventry University Students' Union, Jordan Well, Coventry, CVI 5QT ("the Promoter/Your SU/Sport Coventry").

The Competition

1. The title of the competition is "Christmas Strava Challenge Prize Draw".

Entry and Eligibility

- 2. This competition is open to all current students studying at Coventry University or the CU Group. Evidence of eligibility may be required, and use of false information will result in disqualification.
 - 2.1. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
 - 2.2. Entries are limited to one per entrant.
 - 2.3. To enter the draw, students must join the <u>Sport Coventry 2425 Club</u> on Strava using a name that matches their university email and complete and record a minimum of five (5) activities that are 2.5km or more on the app.
 - 2.4. The activities must be recorded on Strava between 12:00am Monday 23 December 2024 and 11:59pm Sunday 5 January 2025 for them to count towards the challenge.
 - 2.5. The Promoter reserves the right to amend the closing date without notice.
 - 2.6. No entries provided by agencies or third parties will be allowed.
 - 2.7. Should you wish to withdraw your entry please contact sportcoventry.su@coventry.ac.uk
 - 2.8. By submitting an entry, entrants agree that any personal information provided with the entry may be held and used by the Promoter to administer the competition and/or to fulfil, deliver or arrange the prize.

2.9. All information detailing how to enter this competition forms part of these terms and conditions. It is a condition of entry that all rules are accepted as final and that the entrant agrees to abide by these rules. The decision of the organisers is final, and no correspondence will be entered into. Submission of an entry will be taken to mean acceptance of these terms and conditions.

Prizes & Winners

- 3. The prize pool consists of a Sport Coventry Akuma Backpack goodie bag
 - 3.1. One winner will be selected using a random number generator from a pool of those who have exceeded the minimum activity requirements during the draw opening times.
 - 3.2. The winner will be selected by Monday 13 January 2025 and notified via their university email no later than 5pm on Tuesday 14 January.
 - 3.3. The Promoter takes no responsibility for entries or prize not received for whatever reason.
 - 3.4. If a winner fails to claim their prize within 20 working days, the Promoter reserves the right to issue their prize to another entrant.
 - 3.5. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute any or all components of any prize for another of equivalent value in the event the original prize offered is not available.
 - 3.6. Prizes are non-exchangeable and non-transferable.
 - 3.7. The Promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this promotion.
 - 3.8. The Promoter may use the name, university course and likeness of the winning entrant for the purposes of publicity and promotions, including media interviews and in particular, to publish such information in any of the following media: post-event publications, the Promoter's websites, and their social media sites.
 - 3.9. The winner will act reasonably and in accordance with such requests as may be communicated by the Promoter to the winner in the event of any publicity which arises in connection with the competition.

Limitation of Liability

Insofar as is permitted by law, the Promoter, its agents or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of

entry or taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the Promoter, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.

Data Protection and Publicity

The Promoter will only process your personal information as set out in the Privacy Policy, which can be found on the following link: https://www.yoursu.org/about/tac/privacy/

General

- 4. If there is any reason to believe that there has been a breach of these terms and conditions, the Promoter may, at its sole discretion, reserve the right to exclude you from participating in the competition.
 - 4.1. The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, suspend, cancel, or amend the prize competition where it becomes necessary to do so.
 - 4.2. These terms and conditions shall be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales